Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 09-12-2022

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CMA 0212 0212 AED22C 2

Procurement Folder: 991415

Document Name: SWC: AED22C

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

Statewide Contract: Automatic External Defibrillators & Accs

Mod Tab:
CO#01 is issued to incorporate NASPO Addendum

Procurement Type:

Statewide MA (Open End)

#5 to mirror the NASPO Master Agreement #OK-
SW-300. This will extend the original agreement and

update vendor pricing per the attached documents.

Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-01-15
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-04-04
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000181949 Requestor Name: Mark A Atkins
STRYKER SALES CORPORATION Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2307
2825 AIRVIEW BLVD Requestor Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov
KALAMAZOO MI 49002
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999 Extension:
Discount Details: : ! 3
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
= Mo 0.0000 b FILE LOCATION
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us
#
f /
J by Y = | I Total Order Amount: Open End
?/ILO(; '“;;“E i;‘g:‘bE‘j@a
File Copy

MA oiffo far .,

eehasing Division's

PURCHASING nn}Wpf
G :
, G132/ 27
DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM
C(“
Ne
7N

ELECTRONIC SIGNATUREON FILE

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION .

DATE:W\W”‘ ‘j‘)JC’JA

Date Printed: Sep 12,2022 Order Number:

CMA 0212 0212 AED22C 2

Nitelzogz

Page:

ELECTRONIC su;m&gﬁzz_

1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:
STATEWIDE COOPERATIVE AWARD (NASPO)

CMA 0212 AED22C AUTOMATIC EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATORS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 01
Change Order No. 01 is issued for the following:

1. To incorporate NASPO Addendum #5 to mirror the NASPO Master Agreement #0OK-SW-300. This addendum provides updates to the NASPO Master Agreement
Exhibit_C Pricing Pages (Revised 04/29/2021), per the attached documents.

2. To renew/extend the original contract from 10/04/2022 to 04/04/2023 per the attached documents.
Effective Date of Contract: 01/15/2022 through 04/04/2023.

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

NO OTHER CHANGES

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

1 42172101 LS 0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Automatic External Defibrillators and Accessories

Extended Description:
See Attached Pricing Pages for Contract Pricing

Date Printed:  Sep 12,2022 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 AED22C 2 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



MARK D. SCOTT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
CABINET SECRTARY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION e MIS::;‘E%‘%S:EETS
PURCHASING DIVISION
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

September 12, 2022

Mr. Ted Harris, Manager-Strategic Accounts
Stryker Sales Corporation

11811 Willows Rd.

Redmond, WA 98052

Subject: WV Statewide Contract No.: AED22C Automatic External Defibrillators & Accessories
Dear Mr. Harris:

The State of West Virginia is offering to extend the subject contract under the published terms, conditions and updated
pricing currently provided under the NASPO Master Agreement. The extension dates are October 04, 2022 through
April 04, 2023 which mirror Amendment No. 05 of the NASPO Master Agreement No. OK-SW-300. If your company
agrees to this extension, please sign below and return the documents to my attention. You may return all renewal
documents via email to Mark. A . Atkins@wyv.gov .

We agree to extend the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and conditions in the original
purchase order and any change orders thereto.

MW Ted Harris Manager, Stat. Accounts 09/12/2022
Signature Print Name Title Date

Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Mk A Ars oz

Buyer Supervisor

West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East

POB 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Phone: 304.558.2307
Email: Mark.A.Atkins@ wv.gov




— M. okLAHOMA

Steven Harpe

State Purchasing Director d Ofﬁce of Management Director
Central Purchasing \/ ‘a‘ 2 Enterprise Services
06/08/2022
Dear Awarded Supplier,
Oklahoma Statewide Contract SW0300 was awarded with the base agreement period commencing
1211717 and ending  10/4/2018 with 4 options to renew for one-year periods.
The State of Oklahoma is requesting to renew the above contract for the period of 10/04/2022
through 04/04/2023 . (6 month extension, allowing for new solicitation)

Please indicate your firm's response to this request and return by email.
X Yes, our firm will renew the contract pricing and terms on the above-listed contract.

O No, our firm will not renew the contract pricing and terms on the above-listed contract.

Federal employer/Tax Identification number 38-2902424
SAM UEI number UJPNLN1M18B3

Company name Stryker Sales, LLC
Address 11811 Willows Road NE

City Redmond State WA
ZIP Code 98052-2003
Email tedharris65@gmail.com

Jennifer Collins 06/08/2022 Qenncer Colliina
y [~

Namettitle Date Signature
Ted Harris (615-512-4890 tedharris65@gmail.com
Supplier point of contact Phone number Email address
Send response electronically to the email address below of the contracting officer by
Date
Contracting officer name Asha Parks
Contracting officer phone 405- 521 - 6674
Contracting officer email address asha.parks@omes.ok.gov

OMES FORM CP 228 - Rev. 05/2022

CENTRAL PURCHASING - 2401 N. LINCOLN BLVD., FIRST FLOOR, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73105 - OFFICE: 405-521-2116
STATE OF OKLAHOMA - OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SERVICES - OMES.OK.GOV



a“, OKLAHOMA State of Oklahoma

>
4 Office of Management .
! ! & Enterprise sgrvices Office of Management and Enterprise Services
1N

-

ADDENDUM 5 TO

STATE OF OKLAHOMA NASPO VALUEPOINT MASTER AGREEMENT AWARD WITH
STRYKER MEDICAL FORMERLY PHYSIO-CONTROL INCORPORATED

This Addendum 5 modifies the Master Agreement Award OK-SW-300 (“Master Agreement”) awarded to Stryker
Medical (formerly Physio-Control, Inc) (“Contractor’) by the Lead State in connection with Solicitation No. SW17300
and is effective as of the date of the last signature below. All terms of the Master Agreement not modified in this
Addendum remain in full force and effect.

Addendum Purpose.

This Addendum amends Exhibit C which provides an updated price list for the period of 10/05/2021 through
10/04/2022.

Modification of Master Agreement.

A, The price schedule attached to the Master Agreement as part of Exhibit C is hereby updated, attached
hereto and incorporated herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and mutual promises set forth herein, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged the parties agree as follows:

STATE OF OKLAHOMA CONTRACTOR
Dan Sivard, State Purchasing Director Stryker Medical formerly Physio-Control, Inc.

= == | Jonnfr N Collihs
By: \-DM By-JenniFerN llins (Dec 9, 2021 13:23 PST)

Date: 12/10/2021 Date: 12/9/2021
Title:

Manager, Strategic Pricing and Contracts

*The person signing for Contractor hereby swears and affirms that he or she is authorized to act on Contractor’s behalf and
acknowledges that the Lead State is relying on his or her representation to that effect.

TIM TUCK (Dec 9, 2021 17:34 CST)



NASPO OKSW300 Pricing (4/29/2021-10/4/2022)
Cust/Supplier Cat productld

NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17

11101-000003
11101-000004
11101-000006
11101-000007
11101-000016
11101-000017
11101-000021
11103-000001
11110-000029
11110-000040
11110-000042
11110-000066
11110-000085
11110-000176
11111-000016
11111-000018
11111-000020
11111-000022
11113-000002
11113-000004
11130-000037
11130-000061
11131-000001
11131-000010
11131-000011
11131-000012
11131-000013
11131-000014
11131-000019
11131-000021
11131-000022
11131-000023
11131-000024

Description

AED Trainer new style training electrodes (5 pr)

AED training electrode set - (5pr), cable & pouch
Cable/connector assembly/pouch for Adult AED training electrodes
Defibrillation/ECG training electrodes

Electrode replacement infant/child reduced energy
Electrode Infant/Child reduced energy starter kit
Replacement Electrode Kit

QUIK-COMBO training electrodes (2/PR)

3-lead ECG cable for LIFEPAK 12 or LIFEPAK 20
QUIK-COMBO therapy cable for use wiLIFEPAK 12 or LIFEPAK 20
DEC-4 Cable Extension: 4'

5-Lead ECG Cable for LIFEPAK 12 or LIFEPAK 20
Defibrillation/ECG training electrode cable extension wire
DEC-8 Cable Extension: 8'

3-Wire ECG Cable

5ft Trunk cable with AHA limb leads

8ft Trunk cable with AHA limb leads

12 Lead ECG, Precordial Leads (AHA)

QUIK-COMBO Test Plug for testing QC Cable
QUIK-COMBO therapy cable for use w/LIFEPAK 15
LIFEPAK 20E Standard Adult Detachable Hard Paddles
Standard hard paddles for use w/LIFEPAK 15

Internal paddle handles w/discharge control for use with LIFEPAK 12 or LIFEPAK 20
Internal paddles - 1" size (6.25" shaft length)

Internal paddies - 1.5" size (6" shaft length)

Internal paddles - 2" size (5.75" shaft length)

Internal paddles - 2.5" size (5.75" shaft length)

Internal paddles - 3.5" size (5" shaft length)

Internal paddles - 2.5" size (8.5" shaft length)

Internal paddles - 1.5" size (9" shaft length)

Internal paddles - 2" size (8.75" shaft length)

Internal paddles - 3.5" size (8" shaft length)

Internal paddies - 1.5" size (14.25" shaft length)

LB IR - L I - - - R R R R R R R R R A ]

rice

37.40

63.75

28.90

26.35

98.60
160.65
123.25

2465
120.70
329.80

56.10
215.05
188.70

61.20
215.05
316.20
319.60
127.50

21.25
329.80
824.50
731.00
544.00
147.90
147.90
147.90
147.80
147.90
147.90
147.90
147.90
147.90
147.90



NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17

11133-000007
11140-000015
11140-000052
11140-000072
11140-000074
11140-000078
11140-000079
11140-000080
11140-000081
11140-000085
11140-000098
11140-000099
11140-000100
11140-000101
11141-000028
11141-000068
11141-000100
11141-000112
11141-000115
11141-000149
11141-000160
11141-000161
11141-000162
11141-000165
11141-000166
11150-000009
11150-000015
11150-000018
11150-000019
11160-000011
11160-000012
11160-000013
11160-000014
11160-000015
11160-000016

Pediatric paddle, external 1ea (2 required) multi-language

AC Power Cord

LIFEPAK 15 REDI-CHARGE Adapter Tray

AC Power Adapter

DC Power Adapter

Temperature Adapter Cable- 5ft

Temperature Adapter Cable- 10ft

Extension Cable (5ft 3 in)

Right angle cable (10in) included with ACPA & DCPA

Battery charger for the LIFEPAK 1000 (must be used with rechargeable battery)
AC Power Adapter

Rechargeable Battery Charger kit, LP1000

AC/DC POWER CONVERTER, LP1000 BATTERY CHARGER
Power Cord Grounded

LIFEPAK SLA Battery

LIFEPAK 20 NiMH rechargeable internal battery

LMnO2 Non-Rechargeable Battery

LIFEPAK 20e Lithium-ion Rechargeable Internal Battery
REDI-CHARGE Base

LIFEPAK NiCd Battery with fuel gauge 1.6amp hrs

Rechargable Li-ion Battery for LP1000- only available with purchase of new LP1000 device

Rechargable Battery Replacement for LP1000
CodeManagement Module Lithium lon Battery

Replacement Battery Kit

BATTERY, D-CELL, TRAINER, LPCR2, Pack of 4

Modem door assembly

Internal modem (pc card modem)

LIFEPAK 20e Defibrillator CodeManagement Module - Wireless

LIFEPAK 20e Debibrillator ModeManagement Module - Wireless & with Capnography

NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Infant
NIBP Cuff-Disposable Infant
NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Child
NIBP Cuff-Disposable Child
NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Adult
NIBP Cuff-Disposable Adult

80.75
68.85
175.10
1,432.25
1,742.50
314,50
314.50
257.55
257.55
390.15
1,432.25
387.20
72.00
48.00
215.05
153.85
313.65
251.60
1,292.00
286.45
58.65
362.95
206.19
212.50
17.85
59.50
294 95
1,261.50
3,915.00
17.85
7.65
20.40
8.50
25.50
9,35



NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17

11160-000017
11160-000018
11160-000019
11160-000020
11171-000006
11171-000007
11171-000008
11171-000009
11171-000010
11171-000011
11171-000012
11171-000016
11171-000017
11171-000018
11171-000019
11171-000020
11171-000024
11171-000025
11171-000027
11171-000028
11171-000029
11171-000031
11171-000032
11171-000033
11171-000034
11171-000036
11171-000037
11171-000038
11171-000039
11171-000040
11171-000041
11171-000042
11171-000043
11171-000046
11171-000047

NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Lg Adult

NIBP Cuff-Disposable Large Adult

NIBP Cuff-Reusable Adult X large

NIBP Cuff-Disposable X-tra Large Adult

Masimo SET LNOP Sp02 Patient Cable- 4 foot

Masimo SET LNOP Sp02 Sensor - Adult Reusable

Masimo SET LNOP Sp02 Patient Cable - 8 foot

Masimo SET LNOP Sp02 Patient Cable - 12 foot

Masimo SET LNOP Sp02 Sensor -Pediatric Reusable

Masimo SET LNOP Sp02 Sensor -Adult Disposable (1 box of 20 sensors)
Masimo SET LNOP Sp02 Sensor -Pediatric Disposable (1 box of 20 sensors)
Masimo SET LNCS Patient Cable - 10 foot

Masimo SET LNCS Adult Reusable Sensor

Masimo SET LNCS Pediatric Reusable Sensor

Masimo SET LNCS Adult Disposable Sensors (box of 20)

Masimo SET LNCS Pediatric Disposable Sensors (box of 20)

Masimo SET LNCS Patient Cable - 4 foot

Masimo SET LNCS Patient Cable - 14 foot

Masimo SET LNCS 4' extension (for Nellcor equipped units)

Masimo SET LNCS Neonatal L Disposable Sensor (box of 20)

Masimo SET LNCS Neonatal Pt L Disposable Sensor (box of 20)
Masimo SET LNCS Infant Disposable Sensor (box 0f 20)

Rainbow DCI-DC8, Adult Reuse Sensor, 8 ft

Rainbow DCP-DC89, Pedi Reuse Sensor, 8 ft

Masimo SET LNOP Sp02 Sensor -Neonatal (<10 KG) Disposable (1 box of 20 sensors)
Masimo SET LNOP Sp02 Sensor Infant Disposable (1 box of 20 sensors)
RC-04, Patient Cable, 4 ft. , 1/box

RC-12, Patient Cable, 12 ft. , 1/box

M-LNCS Adtx, Adult Adhesive Sensor, 18-inch, 20/box

M-LNCS Pdtx, Pediatric Adhesive Sensor, 18-inch, 20/box

M-LNCS Inf, Infant Adhesive Sensor, 18-inch, 20/box

M-LNCS Neo, Neonatal/Adult Adhesive Sensor, 18-inch, 20/box

M-LNCS NeoPt, Neonatal Preterm Adhesive Sensor, 18-inch, 20/box
M-LNCS DCI, Adult Reusable Sensor, 1/box

M-LNCS DCIP, Pediatric Reusable Sensor, 1/box

maamammmmmwmmmmeﬂmmammmwwmmeﬂmammmmmm

28.05
9.35
40.80
12.75
188.70
322.15
237.15
294,95
312.80
340.85
379.10
249.05
276.25
255.85
275.40
312.80
175.95
372.30
215.90
385.90
42245
385.90
862.75
862.75
501.50
414.80
211.65
315.35
285.60
303.45
374.85
374.85
410.55
255.85
255.85



NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPQO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17

11171-000049
11171-000050
11171-000051
11171-000052
11171-000053
11171-000054
11171-000055
11171-000082
11210-000001
11210-000002
11210-000026
11210-000027
11210-000028
11210-000029
11210-000046
11210-000047
11220-000025
11220-000028
11220-000076
11220-000077
11220-000078
11220-000079
11220-000083
11220-000084
11220-000093
11230-000018
11230-000019
11230-000020
11240-000013
11240-000016
11240-000031
11240-000032
11250-000012
11250-000042
11250-000043

Rainbow DCI Adt Reusable Sensor, 1/box

Rainbow DCIP PED REUSABLE Sensor

DBI-dc8, Adult Soft Reusable Direct Connect SpO2 Sensor, 8 ft., 1/box
DIGITBOOT LNCS DB1, ADT REUSABLE SENSOR,REF 2653
DIGITBOOTRED DBI-DC8, ADTREUSABLESENSOR,REF 2644
Reuseable Light Shield, 5 /box

Disposable Light Shield 10/pack

Masimo RC Patient Cable - EMS 4 ft

Wall mount bracket for AED

BSS2 wall mount bracket

AED Wall Cabinet with alarm, fire rated - semi-recessed, rolled edges
AED Wall Cabinet with alarm, fire rated - recessed, square edges
AED Floor Stand Cabinet with alarm- White

AED Floor Stand Cabinet with alarm- Grey

New Wall Bracket - White/Red

New Wall Bracket - Green

Battery pouch for the LIFEPAK 500

Top Pouch for the LP12/LP15

Wall Cabinet, standard, surface mount, SS

Wall Cabinet, standard, semi-recessed, SS

Wall Cabinet, small, fully recessed, SS

AED Wall Cabinet with alarm - surface mount, rolled edges

AED Wall Cabinet with alarm and strobe -surface mount, rolled edges
AED Wall Cabinet with alarm and strobe - surface mount, rolled edges
LIFEPAK WALL BOX, PLASTIC

LP20 Serial Port Cable

LP20 Configuration Transfer Cable

Serial port cable

ECG printer paper, 50mm x 30m 3rolls/bx (1-49)

Strip chart recorder paper, 100mm 2rolls/bx (1-23)

ECG printer paper, 50mm x 30m 3rolls/bx (1-49)

Strip chart recorder paper, 100mm 2rolls/bx (1-23)

Adult AED QUIK-PAK Training Electrode Set (Box of 5 pair)
Replacement infant/child AED training electrodes

Cable/connector assembly/pouch for infant/child AED training electrodes

mensne»e»menmmeneﬂmmammmaﬂammmmmm«ammmammeﬂa

544.00
599.25
607.75
284.75
607.75
56.25
52.70
200.00
103.70
111.35
408.00
388.45
960.50
998.75
38.25
38.25
56.95
48.45
476.00
429.25
408.00
283.05
347,65
497.25
340.00
106.25
106.25
137.70
17.00
17.85
17.00
17.85
68.85
36.55
42.50



NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17

11250-000045
11250-000052
11250-000139
11250-000140
11250-000141
11250-000142
11250-000144
11250-000145
11250-000147
11250-000162
11250-000178
11260-000016
11260-000018
11260-000023
11260-000039
11260-000043
11260-000044
11260-000045
11260-000047
11260-000048
11425-000001
11425-000007
11425-000012
11512-000001
11512-000002
11516-000091
11516-000114
11576-000035
11576-000036
11576-000038
11576-000039
11576-000046
11576-000047
11576-000048
11576-000050

Infant/child AED training electrodes training set

Clip-on Training Electrodes for use with QUIK-COMBO Patient Simulator
ASSY, TRAY COVER WITH HANDLE, TRAINER, LPCR2
PADS, REPLACEMENT, TRAINER, LPCR2, 5 Sets

USB, BLUETOOTH, TRAINER, LPCR2

USB, REPROGRAMMING, TRAINER, LPCR2, CR2T-1.0S
MANIKIN, TRAINER, LPCR2

TRAY, ELECTRODE, TRAINER, LPCR2

KIT, SHIPPING, DEMO, LPCR2, ENGLISH

KIT, SHIPPING, TRAINER, LPCR2, ENGLISH
Replacement Handle Kit

QUIK-COMBO Accessory pouch for LP20

LP20 Basic Carry Case

LIFEPAK 1000 Hard shell, watertight carrying case
LIFEPAK 15 Carry case back pouch

LP20 Top Pouch

TrueCPR Carry Case

Carry Case for LIFEPAK 20/20e Defibrillator with Module
Carry Case Kit

ASSY, CARRY TOTE, TRAINER, LPCR2, ENGLISH
Accessory pounch for 3-wire cable and/or other accessories
BAG ASSEMBLY, NO STRAP,LIFEPAK 1000

LIFEPAK 1000 Replacement Shoulder Strap for carry case
Replacement Lid Kit

Handle Kit

HeartSine SAM 360P AED Trainer

Backpack for HeartSine AED

LUCAS 1 Carry Bag (Backpack)

Patient Strap (each)

LUCAS 2 Carrying Bag

LUCAS 2 Battery - Rechargeable Lithium Polymer (LiPo)
LUCAS 2 Disposable Suction Cup (3 pack)

LUCAS 2 Disposable Suction Cup (12 pack)

LUCAS 2 12V Car Cable

Patient Strap (Secures patient's arms to support legs of LUCAS - 1pr)

meﬂmenmmwwmmmma«mmmmmmmmmmmammmeﬂmmmma

63.75
61.20
18.70
157.25
41.65
22.95
21.25
131.75
594.15
551.65
21.25
51.85
136.00
291.55
69.70
54.40
66.12
189.66
73.95
42.50
56.10
119.85
37.40
61.20
21.25
357.00
124.10
501.50
90.10
292.40
605.20
119.00
423.30
120.70
86.70



NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17

11576-000051
11576-000052
11576-000053
11576-000060
11576-000064
11576-000070
11576-000071
11576-000080
11576-000081
11576-000088
11576-000089
11576-000090
11576-000091
11576-000094
11577-000001
11577-000002
11577-000004
11577-000011
11577-000019
11600-000022
11600-000024
11996-000001
11996-000017
11996-000048
11996-000049
11996-000060
11996-000061
11996-000062
11996-000080
11996-000081
11996-000082
11996-000090
11996-000091
11996-000092
11996-000093

Patient Strap (secures patient's arms to support legs of LUCAS - 3 pack)
Back Plate Grip Tape

Back Plate Grip Tape (3 pack)

LUCAS 2 Stand-alone Battery Charger

LUCAS PCI BACK PLATE

LUCAS 2 Rubber Bumper

Lucas Power Supply

LUCAS 3 Battery - Dark Grey - Rechargeable LiPo
LUCAS Carrying Case, Hard Shell

LUCAS Slim Back Plate

Grip Tape, LUCAS Slim Back Plate

Grip Tape (3-pack), LUCAS Slim Back Plate

LUCAS 3 Bumpers (Black)

LUCAS Carrying Case, Hard Shell

LIFEPAK 15 Shoulder strap

LIFEPAK 15 Basic carry case w/ right & left pouches
Station Battery Charger - For the LP15

Mobile Battery Charger - FOR THE LP15

LP15 Power Attachment Kit

CODE-STAT 10 Data Review Seat

CODE-STAT Maintenance Subscription (3 Years)
FilterLine H Set Infant/Neonatal (box of 25)
Electrode QUIK-COMBO w/REDI-PAK preconnect
Disposable Adhesive bandage wrap for OXI-A/N (2 bags of 50)
Disposable Adhesive bandage wrap for OXI-P/l (2 bags of 50)
Durasensor - Adult finger sensor

Oxiband Adult/Neonatal Sensor

Oxiband Pediatric/Infant Sensor

FilterLine H Set Adult/Pediatric (box of 25)

FilterLine Set Adult/Pediatric (box of 25)

Nasal FilterLine Set Infant/Neonatal (box of 25)
Electrode EDGE QUIK-COMBO RTS

Electrode EDGE QUIK-COMBO Adult

Electrode EDGE Fast-Patch Plus

Electrode EDGE QUIK-COMBO pediatric RTS

eﬂeﬁmmammvaeﬂmeﬂ«aammmmmmmﬁmammmamwmmmamﬁ

229.50
38.25
97.75

994.50

2,992.00
36.55

312.80

605.20

382.50

335.75
23.80
57.80
35.70

390.15
31.45

272.00

1,581.00
1,721.25

49.30
2,299.25
1,625.00

476.00
35.21

101.15

101.15

266.05

201.45

201.45

381.65

243.10

255.85
39.10
30.64
18.70
36.85



NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17

11996-000106
11996-000113
11996-000114
11996-000115
11996-000116
11996-000117
11996-000120
11996-000128
11996-000162
11996-000163
11996-000164
11996-000165
11996-000166
11996-000167
11996-000183
11996-000198
11996-000278
11996-000279
11996-000280
11996-000281
11996-000282
11996-000283
11996-000285
11996-000309
11996-000310
11996-000311
11996-000323
11996-000324
11996-000325
11996-000326
11996-000327
11996-000328
11996-000331
11996-000332
11996-000333

DURA-Y Multisite sensor (reusable)

Oxisensor Il adult sensor (24/BX)

Oxisensor Il adult sensor, long cable (24/BX)

Oxisensor |l infant sensor (24/BX)

Oxisensor Il pediatric sensor (24/BX)

Oxisensor Il neonatal sensor (24/BX)

SmartCapnoLine - Pediatric patients <44lbs (box of 25)
SmartCapnoLine w/O2 delivery - Pediatric patients <44lbs (box of 25)
SmartCapnoLine Plus - Adult/Intermediate patients >44lbs (box of 25)
SmartCapnoLine Plus w/O2 delivery - Adult/Intermediate patients>44lbs (box of 25)
FilterLine Set Long Adult/Pediatric (box of 25)

SmartCapnoLine Plus Long w/O2 - Adult/Intermediate patients>44Ibs (box of 25)
SmartCapnolLine Plus - Adult/Intermediate patients>44lbs (Cs of 100)
SmartCapnoLine Plus w/O2 delivery - Adult/intermediate patients>44lbs (Cs of 100)
MNC-1 Adapter Cable - 10 foot

MNC-1 Adapter Cable - 4 foot

LUCAS 1 Connector - Chemtron Air

LUCAS 1 Connector - Ohmeda Air

LUCAS 1 Connector - Puritan Bennet Air

LUCAS 1 Connector - Diss Air

LUCAS 1 Connector - Schrader Air

LUCAS 1 Connector - Oxequip Air

LUCAS 1 Regulator

Surface mount bracket

QUIK-COMBO 3-lead Patient Simulator

QUIK-COMBO 12-lead Patient Simulator

Masimo SET Red LNCS Patient Cable - 4 foot

Masimo SET Red LNCS Patient Cable - 10 foot

Masimo SET Red LNCS Patient Cable - 14 foot

Masimo SET RED LNOP Patient Cable - 4 foot

Masimo SET RED LNOP Patient Cable - 8 foot

Masimo SET RED LNOP Patient Cable - 12 foot

Masimo SET Red Adult Reusable Direct Connect Sensor - 3 foot
Masimo SET Red Adult Reusable Direct Connect Sensor - 12 foot
Masimo SET Red Pediatric Reusable Direct Connect Sensor - 3 foot

mmmmamwmmmmmmmmmmammmamamammmwmammm

-

»

578.00
573.75
926.50
735.25
569.50
748.00
273.70
368.90
273.70
303.45
272.85
385.90
994.50
071.00
463.25
439.45
314.50
314.50
314.50
314.50
314.50
314.50
539.75
964.75
675.75
777.75
175.10
213.35
360.40
214.20
255.00
360.40
334.90
616.25
334.90



NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPQO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17

11996-000334
11996-000335
11996-000336
119896-000337
11996-000338
11996-000339
11996-000340
11996-000341
11996-000342
11996-000359
11996-000360
11996-000365
11996-000369
11996-000374
11996-000375
11996-000390
11996-000391
11996-000392
11996-000393
11996-000394
11996-000398
11996-000414
11996-000415
11996-000416
11996-000441
11996-000443
11996-000445
11996-000447
11996-000449
11996-000451
11996-000471
11996-000474
11996-000475
11998-000292
11998-000293

Masimo SET Red Pediatric Reusable Direct Connect Sensor - 12 foot
Masimo SET Rainbow Adult Reusable Direct Connect Sensor - 3 foot
Masimo SET Rainbow Adult Reusable Direct Connect Sensor - 12 foot
Masimo SET Rainbow Pediatric Reusable Direct Connect Sensor - 3 foot
Masimo SET Rainbow Pediatric Reusable Direct Connect Sensor - 12 foot
Rainbow R25, Adult Adhesive Sensors (SpO2, SpCO and SpMet), 10/box
Rainbow R20, Pediatric Adhesive Sensors (SpO2, SpCO and SpMet), 10/box
Rainbow R25-L, Adult/Neo Adhesive Sensors (SpO2, SpCO and SpMet), 10/box
Rainbow R20-L, Infant Adhesive Sensors (Sp02, SpCO and SpMet), 10/box
Temp Sensor, Skin Probe, High Dielectric, Disp (box of 20)

Temp Sensor, Esophageal-Rectal, 9FR, Disp (box of 20)

RED MNC ADAPTER CABLE, 4FT,2641

Monitor to PC USB Cable for connecting LIFEPAK 12 or LIFEPAK 15 to a PC
LP15 bed Connector

Cable DC Input LP15 Battery Charger

LIFEPAK 12 NIBP Hose, 12'

LIFEPAK 12 NIBP Hose, 9'

LIFEPAK 12 NIBP Hose, coiled 9'

McGRATH MAC EMS Video Laryngoscope

McGRATH 3.6V EMS Battery

McGRATH X3 Laryngoscope Blades, Box of 10

McGRATH MAC 2 Laryngoscope Blades, Box of 10

McGRATH MAC 3 Laryngoscope Blades, Box of 10

McGRATH MAC 4 Laryngoscope Blades, Box of 10

Wall Cabinet, Rotaid Plus, With Alarm, White

Wall Cabinet, Rotaid Plus, With Alarm, Red

Wall Cabinet, Rotaid Solid Plus, with Alarm, White

Wall Cabinet, Rotaid Solid Plus, with Alarm, Red

Wall Cabinet, Rotaid Solid Plus, Heat, with Alarm, White

Wall Cabinet, Rotaid Solid Plus, Heat, with Alarm, Red

4G Modem: Verizon Cellular non-Kore (customer data plan)

4G Modem: Verizon Cellular Kore (Stryker data plan)

4G Modem: AT&T Cellular Kore (Stryker data plan)

Wall Cabinet - Semi-recessed for AED, 3" Trim

Wall Cabinet - Fully-recessed for AED, 1.5" Trim

Eneaenenenmeneemawammwmmmwumammamammawmeﬂmea

616.25
752.25
1,028.50
752.25
1,028.50
607.75
629.00
607.75
629.00
124,10
132.60
688.50
249.90
128.35
67.15
52.70
52.70
52.70
2,392.50
52.20
243.60
139.20
139.20
139.20
40.80
259.25
22.95
31.45
31.45
22,95
1,048.35
1,048.35
1,048.35
277.10
236.30



NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17

11998-000320
11998-000321
11998-000326
11998-000327
11998-000328
11998-000329
11998-000330
11998-000331
11998-000332
11998-000333
21250-000003
21250-000004
21300-005847
21300-008054
21300-008055
21300-008143
21300-008146
21300-008147
21300-008148
21300-008152
21330-000996
21330-001024
21330-001176
21330-001357
21330-001365
21340-000706
21576-000074
21576-000075
21996-000044
21996-000061
21996-000109
21996-000110
21996-000111
21996-000112
26500-002040

Ambu Res-Cue Key First Responder Kit

Ambu Res-Cue Mask First Responder Kit

LIFEPAK 15 internal paddies adapter cable

AED Wall Sign licor wflogo, Flat,8x10

AED Wall Sign licor wilogo, T-mount, 8x10

AED Wall Sign licor wilogo, Tent, 7x8

AED Wall Sign Traditional wilogo, Flat, 8x10

AED Wall Sign Traditional wilogo, T-mount, 8x10

AED Wall Sign Traditional w/logo, Tent, 7x8

AED Wall Sign Traditional w/o logo, T-mount, 8x10
DOOR, BATTERY, 3 PACK, TRAINER, LPCR2

ASSY, LID, LOCALIZED, TRAINER, LPCR2, ENGLISH
Signagel, gel

4-Wire Cable Comb (10- Pack)

6-Wire Cable Comb (10- Pack)

CABLE, USB2.0 A MALE TO MICRO-B, L 5.5FT
LIFEPAK 15 NIBP Hose, 12'

LIFEPAK 15 NIBP Hose, 9'

LIFEPAK 15 NIBP Hose, 9' coiled

COVER, USB PORT, LPCR2

ASSY-LP20 DOCKING STATION

ADAPTER ASSY-ELECTRODE,HARD PADDLE,PAD PRINTED
LP15 Lithium-ion Battery 5.7 amp hrs

LIFEPAK 15 In-service Video - DVD format

Test load (for use with QUIK COMBO therapy cable)
LIFENET PC Gateway

LUCAS Stabilization Strap

LUCAS stabilization Strap (4 pack)

LUCAS Back Plate

LUCAS 1 Extention Hose

TITAN Il -Wifi Gateway

Titan Il Trio — WiFi &Cellular& Fast Audio Gateway, No Sim
Titan Il Trio — WiFi & Cellular & Fast Audio Gateway ATT
Titan lll = WiFi & Cellular Gateway, No Sim

Quik reference Instruction Card for AED and CPR instruction

$
$
$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
5

32.30
39.95
254.15
22.10
30.60
30.60
22.10
30.60
30.60
30.60
14.45
18.70
425
47.60
47.60
12,75
52.70
52.70
52.70
8.50
323.85
73.95
398,65
30.60
89.25
388.89
78.20
250.75
322.15
290.70
900.45
2,288.10
2,366.40
1,405.05
5.95



NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPQ17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17

26500-002156
26500-002408
26500-003645
350-STR-US-10
350-STR-US-AV
360-STR-US-10
360-STR-US-AV
44500-000001
44500-000003
450-STR-US-10
450-STR-US-AV
70507-000061
70507-000080
70507-000081
70507-000091
80514-000264
80514-000309
80514-000312
80515-000127
80596-000003
81700-000001
81700-000002
81700-000003
81700-000004
81700-000005
81700-000006
81700-000007
81701-000001
81701-000002
81701-000003
81701-000004
81701-000005
81701-000006
81701-000007
81701-000008
99425-000023
99425-000025

Quick Reference Instruction Card LIFEPAK 1000
LIFEPAK 15 Operating Instructions

TAG,LOCAL EMERGENCY CONTACT NUMBER,911,MULTI

HeartSine SAM 350P AED

HeartSine SAM 350P AED Aviation

HeartSine SAM 360P AED, Fully-automatic

HeartSine SAM 360P AED Aviation, Fully-Automatic

12-Leads Made Easy Web-based training program

Capno Made Easy Web Based Training

HeartSine SAM 450P AED

HeartSine SAM 450P AED Avaition

LIFEPAK 20e Defibrillator/Monitor

LIFEPAK 20e Defibrillator/Monitor with Pacing Package

LIFEPAK 20e DefibrillatorMonitor with Pacing and SpO2 Package (Masimo and Legacy Nellcor enabled))
LIFEPAK 20e Defibrillator/Monitor with Pacing and SpO2 Package (Masimo)
HeartSine SAM 350P AED Aviation, Semi Automatic

HeartSine SAM 360P AED, Fully-automatic

HeartSine SAM 360P AED Aviation, Fully-Automatic

HeartSine SAM 450P AED Aviation, Semi-Automatic

TrueCPR Coaching Device

Bundle:
Bundie:
Bundle:
Bundle:
Bundle:
Bundle:
Bundle:
Bundle:
Bundle:
Bundle:
Bundle:
Bundle:
Bundie:
Bundle:
Bundle:

LIFEPAK 15 w/ ACPA (Trending, Masimo Sp02, SpCO, SpMet, NIBP, 12- Lead ECG, EtC02, 2 IP Channels)
LIFEPAK 15 w/ ACPA (Trending, SpO2, SpCO, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, BT, Temp)

LIFEPAK 15 w/ ACPA (Trending, Masimo SpO2, NIBP, EtCO2)

LIFEPAK 15 w/ ACPA (Trending, Masimo SpO2, SpCO, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, BT)

LIFEPAK 15 w/ ACPA (Trending, Masimo Sp02, EtCO2, BT)

LIFEPAK 15 wl ACPA (Trending, Masimo SpO2, SpCO, SpMet, NIBP, 12- Lead ECG , EtCO2, 2 IP Channels)
LIFEPAK 15 w/ ACPA (Standard)

LIFEPAK 20e w/ CodeManagement Module (Wireless)

LIFEPAK 20e (Pacing) w/ CodeManagement Module (Wireless)

LIFEPAK 20e (Pacing & Masimo Sp02) w/ CodeManagement Module (Wireless)

LIFEPAK 20e (Pacing & Masimo/Legacy Nellcor Sp02) w/ CodeManagement Module (Wireless)

LIFEPAK 20e w/ CodeManagementModule (Wireless & EtC0O2)

LIFEPAK 20e (Pacing) w/ CodeManagement Module (Wireless & EtCO2)

LIFEPAK 20e (Pacing and Masimo Sp02) w/ CodeManagement Module (Wireless & EtCO2)

LIFEPAK 20e (Pacing & Masimo/Legacy Nelicor Sp02) w/ CodeManagement Module(Wireless & EtCO2)

LIFEPAK 1000 Graphical Display Standard Setup wlcarry case, battery & electrodes
LIFEPAK 1000 ECG Display, Standard Setup w/carry case, battery & electrodes

$
$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

5.95
61.20
4.25
949.00
1,050.12
1,044.14
1,109.96
48.45
48.45
1,325.00
1,243.54
7,738.65
8,869.65
10,348.65
10,000.65
1,050.12
1,044.14
1,109.96
1,243.54
1,561.65
36,965.43
33,356.67
22,714.83
32,215.23
20,431.08
36,965.43
14,219.28
9,000.15
10,131.15
11,262.15
11,610.15
11,653.65
12,784.65
13,915.65
14,263.65
2,180.00
2,516.25



NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPQO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17

99512-001261
99512-001262
99512-001263
99512-001264
99512-001265
99512-001266
99512-001267
99512-001268
99512-001434
99512-001435
99576-000063
99576-000083
99577-001368
99577-001372
99577-001373
99577-001588
99577-001930
99577-001931
99577-001932
99577-001933
99577-001934
99577-001935
99577-001936
99577-001937
99577-001938
99577-001939
99577-001941
99577-001943
99577-001944
99577-001945
99577-001946
99577-001947
99577-001948
99577-001950
99577-001951
99577-001952
99577-001953

LPCR2 Semi-automatic, WIF|,English, Bag

LPCR2 Semi-automatic, WIF1,English, Handle

LPCR2 Fully-automatic, WIF1,English, Bag

LPCR2 Fully-automatic, WIFI,English, Handle

LPCR2 Semi-automatic, WIF| English-Spanish, Bag

LPCR2 Semi-automatic, WIF|,English-Spanish, Handle

LPCR2 Fully-automatic, WIFI,English-Spanish, Bag

LPCR2 Fully-automatic, WIFI,English-Spanish, Handle

LPCR2 USB Fully-automatic, English, Handle

LPCR2 USB Semi-automatic, English, Handle

LUCAS 3, 3.1, IN SHIPPING BOX, EN

LUCAS 3, 3.1, TRAINING UNIT, EN

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, 12-Lead ECG, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo SpO2, SpCO, SpMet, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, 2 Invasive Pressure Channels, Bluetooth
LIFEPAK 15 Trending, SpO2, SpCO, SpMet, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, Bluetooth, Temp
LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo SpO2, SpCO, SpMet, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, Bluetooth
LIFEPAK 15 Standard

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo Sp02, SpCO, NIBP

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo Sp0O2, NIBP EtCO2

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo SpO2, NIBP,12-Lead

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo SpO2, NIBP, 12-Lead, EtCO2

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo Sp02, SpCO, NIBP, 12-Lead, EtCO2

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo Sp0O2, SpCO, SpMet NIBP, 12-Lead, EtCO2

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo SpO2, SpCO, SpMet, NIBP, 12-Lead, EtCO2, 2 Invasive Pressure Channels
LIFEPAK 15 Trending, SpO2, SpCO, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, Temperature

LIFEPAK 15 Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Nellcor and Masimo Sp02, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo SpO2, EtCO2, 12-Lead ECG, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo Sp0O2, EtCO2, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo Sp0O2, NIBP, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Nellcor and Masimo SpO2, NIBP, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo SpOz2, NIBP, 2 Invasive Pressure Channels, Bluetooth
LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Nellcor and Masimo SpO2, NIBP, 2 Invasive Pressure Channels, Bluetooth
LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo Sp0O2, NIBP, EtCO2, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Nelicor and Masimo SpO2, NIBP, EtCO2, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo Sp02, SpCO, NIBP, EtCO2, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo SpO2, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, Bluetooth

Gﬂ{ﬂﬂfﬂ(—ﬂiﬂéﬂ{ﬂ{ﬂiﬁ%ﬂﬁﬂéﬂﬂ%'&qéﬂm%iﬂﬂiﬂamﬁﬂ(-ﬂmMHMMﬁﬁﬂiﬁéﬁm

1,818.75

1,762.50

1,968.75

1,912.50

1,875.00

1,818.75

2,025.00

1,968.75

1,796.25

1,721.25
13,876.50

8,221.50
20,640.75
35,165.40
34,571.19
33,429.75
12,419.25
19,635.90
20,914.80
24,842.85
27,400.65
30,415.20
33,429.75
35,165.40
31,556.64
12,419.25
14,520.30
25,939.05
18,631.05
16,621.35
17,169.45
19,179.15
19,727.25
20,914.80
21,462.90
23,929.35
24,842.85



NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17

NASPO17

NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17

99577-001955
99577-001956
99577-001957
99577-001958
99577-001959
99577-001960
99577-001962
99577-001963
99577-001964
99577-001966
99996-000117

BUN-LUCAS3.1

PAD-ACC-02
PAD-BAG-01
PAD-BAG-02
PAD-CAB-02
PAD-CAB-04
PAD-PAK-01
PAD-PAK-02
PAD-PAK-07
TRN-350-US
TRN-360-US
TRN-450-US
TRN-ACC-02
TRN-ACC-03
TRN-ACC-14
TRN-ACC-16
TRN-ACC-18
TRN-ACC-19
TRN-PAK-04

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo SpO2, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Sp0O2, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, Bluetooth, Temp

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo Sp0O2, SpCO, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, SpO2, SpCO, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2,Bluetooth, Temp

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo SpO2, NIBP, EtCO2, 2 Invasive Pressure Channels, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo SpO2, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, 2 Invasive Pressure Channels, Bluetooth
LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo SpO2, SpCO, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, 2 Invasive Pressure Channels, Bluetooth
LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Nellcor and Masimo SpO2, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, 2 Invasive Pressure Channels, Bluetooth
LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Nellcor and Masime SpO2, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Nellcor and Masimo Sp0O2, NIBP, EtCO2, 2 Invasive Pressure Channels, Bluetooth

LP1000 Trainer

Bundle LUCAS 3.1 Chest Compression Device including back plate, 1 battery, neck straps, carry case and 5 year Warranty that
includes annual onsite preventative maintanence check, onsite repair if needed and one battery exchange when needed in 5 year
period

USB Data Download Cable - HeartSine
Carry Case for HeartSine AED
Backpack for HeartSine AED

Wall Bracket for HeartSine AED
HeartSine Wall Cabinet with Alarm

US Adult Pad-Pak for HeartSine AEDs
US Pediatric-Pak for HeartSine AEDs
Aviation Pad-Pak for HeartSine AEDs
HeartSine SAM 350P AED Trainer
HeartSine SAM 360P AED Trainer
HeartSine SAM 450P AED Trainer
HeartSine AED Trainer Electrodes - 10
HeartSine AED Trainer Electrodes - 25
HeartSine Trainer battery charger

SAM 350P AED Trainer Remote Control
SAM 360P AED Trainer Remote Control
SAM 450P AED Trainer Remote Control
Pad-Pak Electrode Cartridge for Trainer

@ A PP PP GNP PH

LR R - R I I Y T N T T Y T Y

27,400.65
28,542.09
30,415.20
31,556.64
23,015.85
29,136.30
32,150.85
29,684.40
27,948.75
23,198.55

879.75

16,614.00

3145
46.75
124.10
71.40
130.90
149.60
177.65
163.20
357.00
357.00
357.00
28.05
63.75
27.20
130.90
130.90
130.90
42.50



MA Addendum 5 Physio 20211209

Final Audit Report
Created: 2021-12-09
By: Joseph Farani (joseph.farani@omes.ok.gov)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAF1E4_1m4w75DZIsujcyOlIhhQYMdzfaUr

"MA Addendum 5 Physio 20211209" History

B

Document created by Joseph Farani (joseph.farani@omes.ok.gov)
2021-12-09 - 7:28:15 PM GMT- IP address: 165.225.216.111

Document emailed to Jennifer N Collins (jennifer.collins@stryker.com) for signature

2021-12-09 - 7:29:49 PM GMT

Email viewed by Jennifer N Collins (jennifer.collins@stryker.com)
2021-12-09 - 9:22:46 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.56.254

Document e-signed by Jennifer N Collins (jennifer.collins@stryker.com)
Signature Date: 2021-12-09 - 9:23:50 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 64.208.103.178

Document emailed to TIM TUCK (tim.tuck@omes.ok.gov) for signature
2021-12-09 - 9:23:52 PM GMT

Email viewed by TIM TUCK (tim.tuck@omes.ok.gov)
2021-12-09 - 11:34:05 PM GMT- IP address: 206.204.46.168

Document e-signed by TIM TUCK (tim.tuck@omes.ok.gov)
Signature Date: 2021-12-09 - 11:34:33 PM GMT - Time Source: server- |P address: 165.225.216.87

Document emailed to Dan Sivard (dan.sivard@omes.ok.gov) for signature
2021-12-08 - 11:34:35 PM GMT

Email viewed by Dan Sivard (dan.sivard@omes.ok.gov)
2021-12-10 - 4:20:48 PM GMT- IP address: 119.12.194.30

Document e-signed by Dan Sivard (dan.sivard@omes.ok.gov)
Signature Date: 2021-12-10 - 4:21:10 PM GMT - Time Source: server- |IP address: 165.225.216.87

Agreement completed.
2021-12-10 - 4:21:10 PM GMT

Adobe Sign

2021-12-10




